## **DeKalb County Commissioners**

William L. Hartman, President James Miller, Vice President Kellen Dooley, Vice President 100 South Main Street Auburn, IN 46706 260-925-2362 260-925-5948 Fax

The DeKalb County Board of Commissioners are accepting sealed bids for the Spencerville Covered Bridge roof replacement project. Bids will be accepted until 10:00 am April 14, 2025, at the DeKalb County Auditor's office. 100 South Main Street, Auburn IN, 46706 Any bids turned in after the due date and time will be rejected.

The DeKalb County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or to accept the one that is in their best interest. Bids may be taken under advisement for up to 30 days.

The covered bridge is located on Mill Street in Spencerville IN, 46788, over the St. Joseph River and can be seen at any time.

Advertisement dates:

March 21, 2025 March 28, 2025